Item # LC1D150B7, TeSys D IEC Contactor - 150A - Vac Coil
 Specifications
Termination Method Screw Clamp
Contact Rating 600V / 150A
Coil Voltage 24Vac 50/60 Hz
50/60 Hz Voltage Code B7
Coil Consumption Inrush 280 - 350 VA
Coil Consumption Sealed 2 - 18 VA
Power Wire Size #8 AWG - 250MCM
Power Terminal Torque 100 lb-in (12 Nm)
Control Wire Size #14 - #18 AWG
Control Terminal Torque 10 lb-in (1.2 Nm)
Mounting Hardware 2 x 35mm DIN Rail, M6 screw
Weight 2.5 lb (1.13 kg)
AC1 Resitive Rating 200 Amp
AC3 Inductive Rating 150 Amp
AC3 Single Phase 115V N/A
AC3 Single Phase 230V N/A
AC3 Three Phase 200V 40 HP
AC3 Three Phase 230V 50 HP
AC3 Three Phase 460V 100 HP
AC3 Three Phase 575V 125 HP
Control Contact Rating (1NC/0NO) A600
UL File/CCN E164862 / NLDX
CSA File LR43364 3211 04
Meets Standard IEC 60647-4
CE Yes
RoHS Yes
TeSys D IEC Contactor - 150A - 24Vac Coil
Schneider Electric USA
1415 South Roselle Road
Palatine, IL 60067
Customer Care Center: 1-888-778-2733
Web: www.schneider-electric.us
9/3/2014 | Page 1 of 1